ES-301 Control Room/In-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
Facility:   Robinson    Date of Examination:   8/25/14
Exam Level:  RO SRO-I SRO-U Operating Test No.:
Control Room Systems
@
(8 for RO); (7 for SRO-I, a-g); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System / JPM Title
Type Code*
Safety
Function
a.  Restore Control Power to SI Valves and Isolate Accumulators
IAW EPP-008.
EN, A, D, S 3
b.  Fill Reactor Coolant Stand Pipe
A,D, S 4P
c.  Terminate an Inadvertent CV Spray Actuation
 N, S 5
d.  Perform an Emergency Boration IAW EOP-ES-0.1, using the
RWST
A, L, D, S 1
e.  Remove N-44 from service IAW OWP-011
D, S 7
f.  Respond to a Reactor trip and Turbine trip
A, M, S 4S
g.  Restore Normal Power after Loss of Startup Transformer
D, S 6
h.  Respond to a Loss of a Circulating Water Pump
D, S 8
In-Plant Systems
@
(3 for RO); (3 for SRO-I); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
i.  Trip the Reactor Locally as Outside Auxiliary Operator
D, E 1
j.  Local Control of S/G Level and Pressure during a Site Black
Out
D, E 4S
k.  Locally align containment isolation valves following a Safety
Injection
R, D, E 5
@ All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes
Criteria for RO / SRO-I / SRO-U
(A)lternate path
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant
(EN)gineered safety feature
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1(A)
(P)revious 2 exams
(R)CA
(S)imulator
4-6 / 4-6 / 2-3
≤ 9 / ≤ 8 / ≤ 4
≥ 1 / ≥ 1 / ≥ 1
-  /  -  /  ≥1 (control room system)
≥ 1 / ≥ 1 / ≥ 1
≥ 2 / ≥ 2 / ≥ 1
≤ 3 / ≤ 3 / ≤ 2 (randomly selected)
≥ 1 / ≥ 1 / ≥ 1
JPM A:  Restore Control Power to SI Valves and Isolate Accumulators IAW EPP-008.
K/A 009 EA1.13:  Ability to operate and monitor the following as they apply to a small break LOCA:  ESFAS
(009 Small Break LOCA)  The plant has been tripped due to a small break LOCA.  The crew is in EPP-8 and
they are at the point to restore control power to SI Valves and isolate or depressurize SI Accumulators.  The
candidate will be given a marked up copy of EPP-8 to this point.  The candidate will then restore power to
multiple SI Valves.  After that they will verify SI Accumulator Discharge valves are shut.  One valve will not
be shut and they will then have to depressurize the accumulator to prevent it from discharging.  Once the
Accumulator is depressurized, the JPM will be complete.  (Bank JPM CR-069) (RO, SRO-I, SRO-U)
JPM B:  Fill Reactor Coolant Stand Pipe
K/A 003 A4.05:  Ability to manually operate and/or monitor in the control room:  RCP seal leakage detection
instrumentation.
(003 Reactor Coolant Pump System (RCPS))  The plant will be at 100% power. The candidate will assume
the watch.  APP-001-C5, RCP STANDPIPE HI/LO LVL is in alarm.  The candidate will use OP-101 Section
8.2 to refill the standpipe until APP-001-C5 is extinguished.   RC-519B will not close which will force them to
OP-103 to relieve the Hydraulic lock.  Once RC-519B goes closed, the JPM will be complete.  (Bank JPM
CR-111) (RO, SRO-I)
JPM C:  Terminate an Inadvertent CV Spray Actuation(New)
K/A 026 A4.01:  Ability to manually operate and/or monitor in the control room:  CSS Controls.
(026 Containment Spray System(CSS))  The plant will have just tripped.  The candidate will take the watch
while in EOP-E-0, REACTOR TRIP OR SAFETY INJECTION, at step 9, Check CV Spray NOT Required.
The candidate will verify that CV spray is not required but that it has actuated.  The candidate will go
through the actions to terminate CV Spray.  Once CV Spray is terminated, the JPM will be complete. (RO,
SRO-I, SRO-U, SRO-U)
JPM D:  Perform an Emergency Boration IAW EOP-ES-0.1
K/A 024 AA1.02/AA1.04:  Ability to operate and/or monitor the following as they apply to Emergency
Boration:  Boric Acid Pump/Manual boration valve.